Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

08-29-2001 101827010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	A. Name of conveying party: Atsuhiro TAKAGI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPA
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☒ No
	✓ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	
	B. Execution Date: August 17, 2001	09/933/55
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the application is: August 17.
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 121974 )
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: August 21, 2001

**PATENT REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0775** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Atsuhiro TAKAGI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
	• •					
		(**)				
			of the undersigned, the undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to eac agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address	(10)				
	of Assignee	(10)				
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in to provisional, non-provisional, division	gnee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americance invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a nal, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter examination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PIEZOELECTRIC INK-JET PRINT	ER HEAD AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME		
	of Invention such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No. 109	722		
	Аррисавоп напре	əf	•			
(12)	Insert Date of			) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
,	Signing of Application	(12)	on August	17, 2001		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	<del>-</del>		
(10)	Identification for filed applications	(10)	filed August 21, 20	000		
claims of reexami States of right to herewith	3) The undersigned or provisions of the Intelligence (4) The undersigned (ination a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation as grant of a validation of the undersigned (5) The undersigned (a) The undersigned (a) the onecessary or discrepance or provisions (5) The undersigned	d agree ernation d agree id Unite thereby lication rest he	nal Convention for Protection of Induses to perform all affirmative acts was States patent to the Assignee. A authorize(s) and request(s) the Corresponding to the said Assignee, as Assignee rein assigned, and that he has (they y grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	ents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with		
		execu	ted by the undersioned on the date	e(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
	1 12	-		04 1' = 7 1 '		
Dete	: <u>Hug. 11,</u>	20	01 Name of Inventor	Atsuhiro Takagi (SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
	*			(UCAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date			Traine of the another	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Jak	·		(Agine of machino)	(SEAL)		
Date			AN	and the second s		
			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)		
Date	•		Name of Invento			

**RECORDED: 08/21/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 12105 FRAME: 0776